# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
Rafael Victor ANDINC	)			11/06/2006				
Curtis Dean McKENN	EY			11/01/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	NOVARTIS AG	G						
Street Address:	Schwarzwalda	allee 2	15					
City:	Basel							
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND							
Postal Code:	4058							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 67263		22						
Patent Number: 6726322   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6726322								
Fax Number: (770)984-0098								
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
	Phone: (770) 984-2300							
Email:   rhall@gardnergroff.com     Correspondent Name:   Bradley K. Groff								
Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road								
Address Line 2: Parkwood Point, Suite 800								
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2C03.1-301					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bradley K. Groff					
Total Attachments: 3 source=0006.pat (Signed Assignment)#page1.tif source=0006.pat (Signed Assignment)#page2.tif PATENT								

# PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0496

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0497

Patent No.: 6,726,322 CIBA File No.: CL/V-31608/CVA GG File No.: 2C03.1-301 PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

We,

. .

,"

**Rafael Victor ANDINO** residing at

1961 Travers Circle Lawrenceville, Georgia 30244

Curtis Dean McKENNEY residing at

2466 Stonecroft Way Duluth, Georgia 30097

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **NOVARTIS AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Schwarzaldallee 215, Basel, Switzerland 4058, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to use by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

## "FENESTRATED LENS FOR INCREASED TEAR FLOW AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

## Application No. 09/963,731, filed September 26, 2001, now U.S. Patent No. 6,726,322 issued April 27, 2004

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG and its successors and assigns to the full

1

### Patent No.: 6,726,322 CIBA File No.: CL/V-31608/CVA GG File No.: 2C03.1-301 PATENT

end of the terms to which said Unites States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

5

. .

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>November</u>, 2006 by ( H/v Victor Andino

Signed this	 day of	 2006 by _		
			Curtis Dean McKenney	

#### Patent No.: 6,726,322 CIBA File No.: CL/V-31608/CVA GG File No.: 2C03.1-301 PATENT

end of the terms to which said Unites States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this	day of	, 2006 by	
		-	Rafael Victor Andino
Signed this	day of _^	Kovenber 2006 by	Colling
			Curtis Dean McKenney

5. . .